OBSERVED AT ANY STAGE, SUCH PROPOSALS ARE LIABLE FOR OUTRIGHT 
REJECTION. BIDS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN OFFLINE MODE AT PROJECT 
OFFICE, KANDLA. 

4. TENDER DOCUMENT CAN BE DOWNLOADED FROM THE WEBSITE: 
HTTP://WWW.DREDGE-INDIA.COM AND THOSE WHO WISH TO PARTICIPATE OFFLINE 
BIDDING SHOULD SUBMIT RS.1,800/- (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY) 
(NON-REFUNDABLE) INCLUSIVE OF 18% GST TOWARDS COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 
THROUGH ONLINE RTGS/NEFT BEFORE DUE DATE AND EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
(EMD) FOR RS. 53,100/- (RUPEES FIFTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONLY) 
(REFUNDABLE) IN FORM OF NEFT/RTGS/BANK GUARANTEE ALONG WITH THE TENDER 
BEFORE BID SUBMISSION END DATE.  

5. LAST DATE & TIME FOR OFFLINE SUBMISSION OF THE BID & RELEVANT DOCUMENTS 
AT DCIL PROJECT OFFICE KANDLA AS PER THE TENDER DOCUMENT IS ON 11-08-2025

[...]

c) One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal 
to Rs. 21.22 Lakhs. 

4. The participant of the tender should be either manufacturer (Principals) 
or his authorized stockiest / distributors / dealers / suppliers, 

5. NEFT/RTGS for Rs. 1,800/-inclusive of 18% tax (Rupees One Thousand 
Eight Hundred only) (non-refundable) towards cost of tender documents. 

6. EMD for Rs. 53,100/- in the form of a NEFT/RTGS or bank guarantee 
drawn on any nationalized/schedule bank in favor of Dredging 
Corporation of India Limited, payable at Visakhapatnam is to be

[...]

Shelf Life of the Product/items should be indicated against each item 

offered where ever applicable in Technical Parameter Sheet (TPS), and 
the items offered with higher shelf life will be given preference over 
prices. 

ITB 13.1 

Amount of  Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 53,100/-(Fifty Three Thousand One 
Hundred only) (Refundable) 

ITB 14.1 

Bid validity period: Six months {180 Days.} 

ITB 16.2 (a) 

Address for submission of commercial documents such as BG: 

The Dy. General  Manager, 
Dredging Corporation of India Ltd, 
Project Office Kandla 
1st Floor, Plot C -46, NU-10/B,

[...]

NEFT/RTGS for Rs. 1,800/-inclusive of GST on sale of tender documents (Rupees One Thousand 

Eight hundred only) (Non-refundable) towards cost of tender documents if party downloaded the 
tender documents from website.  

5.  Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 53,100/-(Rupees Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred only) in the 
form of NEFT/RTGS/Bank Guarantee issued by any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favor of 
Dredging Corporation of India Limited, payable at Visakhapatnam. 

6. The participant of the tender should be Manufacturer/authorized Dealers / Stockiests / suppliers.